Plaintiffs have until March 2, 2026—105 days from the judge’s order—to file 
settlement claims or object to the terms of the settlement. “Class Members who 
want to receive an award under the Settlement Agreement must accurately 
complete and deliver a Claim Form to the Settlement Administrator no later than 
one hundred and five (105) calendar days after the entry of this Order…. Any Class 
Member who has not submitted a timely written exclusion request pursuant to 
paragraph 13 below and who wishes to object to the fairness, reasonableness, or 
adequacy of the Settlement Agreement, the Fees, Costs, and Expenses Award, or 
the Service Award must deliver written objections to the Settlement Administrator 
(by postal mail or email) or the Court no later than one hundred and five (105) 
calendar days after the entry of this Order.” [John et al v. Delta Defense LLC et al 
(U.S. District Court for the Eastern District of Wisconsin, 2:23-cv-01253), Preliminary 
Approval Order, 11/17/25] 

The court has scheduled a hearing for March 16, 2026, to determine whether to